

Guiding you to better banking

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 17, 2018

CONTACT: Bruce Lund, 800-440-8662, x315 blund@CompassCCU.org

COMPASS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION EXPANDS WITH THE ADDITION OF A NEW BRANCH IN EUREKA

Eureka, CA—Compass Community Credit Union continues to expand. The credit union is pleased to announce it will be opening a new branch in Henderson Center, Eureka, CA. This allows members more access to their funds and the opportunity to better serve the community.

Last fall, Compass Community CU was granted approval to expand membership to anyone who lives, works or worships in Humboldt, Del Norte or Trinity counties. Opening another location is essential to our commitment in serving those within our expanded field of membership.

"We are executing our goals and by adding another location, this will allow us to better meet the needs of our members" said Compass Community CU CEO, Ray Litchfield. "We want the local community to think of us first for their banking needs. By expanding in Henderson Center, we are providing convenience for our members."

The Henderson Center location is the former Umpqua Bank branch at 2861 E Street in Eureka. Work will begin later this year with an anticipated opening in April of 2019.

Compass Community Credit Union serves more than 5,400 members in Humboldt, Del Norte and Trinity counties. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works or worships in these three counties. For over 67 years, Compass CCU has been offering financial solutions to members. For more information, visit www.CompassCCU.org.